1kuebler.com
IP-40°... +85°C
© Fritz Kübler GmbH, subject to errors and changes. 11/2023
Absolute encoders – singleturn
SAE J1939
Compact
magnetic Sendix M3658A / M3678A (shaft / hollow shaft)
The absolute encoders Singleturn Sendix M3658A / M3678A with

•  Reduced number of components ensures magnetic insensitivity.
•  IP67 protection and wide temperature range -40 °C ... +85 °C.
Order code
Shaft version
If for each parameter of an encoder the underlined preferred option is selected,
then the delivery time will be 10 working days for a maximum of 10 pieces.
Qts. up to 50 pcs. of these types generally have a delivery time of 15 working days.
a   Flange
 1 = clamping flange, IP67, ø 36 mm [1.42“]
 3 = clamping flange, IP65, ø 36 mm [1.42“]
 2  = synchro flange, IP67, ø 36 mm [1.42“]
 4  =  synchro flange, IP65, ø 36 mm [1.42“]
b   Shaft (ø x L), with flat
 1  =  ø 6 x 12.5 mm [0.24 x 0.49“]
 3  =  ø 8 x 15 mm [0.32 x 0.59“]
 5  =  ø 10 x 20 mm [0.39 x 0.79“]
 2  =  ø 1/4” x 12.5 mm [0.49“]
c   Interface / supply voltage
 3  =  SAE J1939 / 10 ... 30 V DC
d   Type of connection
 1  =  axial cable, 1 m [3.28‘] PVC
 A  =  axial cable, special length PVC *)
 2  =  radial cable, 1 m [3.28‘] PVC
 B  =  radial cable, special length PVC *)
 3 = axial M12 connector, 5-pin
 4 = radial M12 connector, 5-pin
 *)  Available special lengths (connection types A, B):
   2, 3, 5, 8, 10, 15 m [5.56, 9.84, 16.40, 26.25, 32.80, 49.21‘]
   order code expansion .XXXX = length in dm
   ex.: 8.M3658A.433A.3222.0030 (for cable length 3 m)
e   Fieldbus profile
 32 = SAE J1939
   Optional on request
   -  Ex 2/22 (only for connection types 3 and 4)
   -  surface protection salt spray tested
8.M3658A . X
a
X
b
3
c
X
d
. 32
e
2 2
Type
2 kuebler.com
SW7 [0,28]
0,25
8 0,31
0,
16
0,28
7
m
8
4
M
4 R
30 1,18
0,
16
© Fritz Kübler GmbH, subject to errors and changes. 11/2023
Order code
Hollow shaft
a   Flange
 2  =  with stator coupling, IP65, ø 46 mm [1.81“]
 3  =  with spring element, long, IP65
 5  =  with stator coupling, IP67, ø 46 mm [1.81“]
 6  =  with spring element, long, IP67
b   Blind hollow shaft
   (insertion depth max. 18.5 mm [0.73“] )
 1  =  ø 6 mm [0.24“]
 3  =  ø 8 mm [0.32“]
 4  =  ø 10 mm [0.39“]
 2  =  ø 1/4”
If for each parameter of an encoder the underlined preferred option is selected,
then the delivery time will be 10 working days for a maximum of 10 pieces.
Qts. up to 50 pcs. of these types generally have a delivery time of 15 working days.
c   Interface / supply voltage
 3  =  SAE J1939 / 10 ... 30 V DC
d   Type of connection
 1  =  axial cable, 1 m [3.28‘] PVC
 A  =  axial cable, special length PVC *)
 2  =  radial cable, 1 m [3.28‘] PVC
 B  =  radial cable, special length PVC *)
 3 = axial M12 connector, 5-pin
 4 = radial M12 connector, 5-pin
 *)  Available special lengths (connection types A, B):
   2, 3, 5, 8, 10, 15 m [5.56, 9.84, 16.40, 26.25, 32.80, 49.21‘]
   order code expansion .XXXX = length in dm
   ex.: 8.M3678A.243A.3222.0030 (for cable length 3 m)
e   Fieldbus profile
 32 = SAE J1939
   Optional on request
   -  Ex 2/22 (only for connection types 3 and 4)
   -  surface protection salt spray tested
Mounting accessory for shaft encoders Order no.
Coupling Bellows coupling ø 19 mm [0.75“] for shaft 8 mm [0.32“] 8.0000.1102.0808
Mounting accessory for hollow shaft encoders       Dimensions in mm [inch] Order no.
Torque pin, ø 4 mm
for flange with spring element
(flange type 3 + 6)
with fixing thread 8.0010.4700.0000
Cables and connectors Order no.
Preassembled cables M12 female connector with coupling nut, 5-pin, A coded, straight
open ended
5 m [16.40‘] PVC cable
Bus in 05.00.6091.A211.005M
M12 female connector with coupling nut, 5-pin, A coded, straight
Deutsch connector DT04, Stift , 6-pin, straight
1 m [3.28‘] PVC cable
Bus in 05.00.6091.22C7.001M
Connector M12 female connector with coupling nut, 5-pin, A coded, straight (metal) Bus in 8.0000.5116.0000
Further Kübler accessories can be found at: kuebler.com/accessories
Further Kübler cables and connectors can be found at: kuebler.com/connection-technology
Absolute encoders – singleturn
SAE J1939
Compact
magnetic Sendix M3658A / M3678A (shaft / hollow shaft)
8.M3678A . X
a
X
b
3
c
X
d
. 32
e
2 2
Type
3kuebler.com© Fritz Kübler GmbH, subject to errors and changes. 11/2023